

**Sita Sharma vs. Sher Singh
Cr. Revision No. 77 of 2014**

08.07.2025 Present: Mr. H.S. Rangra, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajay Chandel, Advocate, for the respondent.

Since the matter has come up for hearing after a long time, hence learned counsel for the parties intend to go through the same.

List after two weeks, as prayed for.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

8th July, 2025
(veena)