

Sita Sharma Vs. Sher Singh and another

Cr. Revision No. 77 of 2014

31.7.2025 Present: Mr. H.S. Rangra, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajay Chandel, Advocate, for the respondent.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Cr.MP No. 3184 of 2025

Reply, as prayed, be filed within two weeks and the matter be listed thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

31st July, 2025
(Chander)