

**Sita Sharma vs. State of HP and another**

**Cr. Revision No. 77 of 2014**

4.11.2025 Present: Mr. Jagan Nath, Advocate, vice Mr. H.S. Rangra, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajay Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.2/State.

**Cr.MP No. 3184 of 2025**

As per report, reply to the application is lying under objection(s). Let the objection(s) be removed and the matter be listed thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

4<sup>th</sup> November, 2025  
(Chander)