

**Sita Sharma vs. State of H.P. and another**

**Cr. Revision No. 77 of 2014**

21.11.2025 Present: Mr. H.S. Rangra, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Ajay Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No.1.  
Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.2-State.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter for consideration after four weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

21<sup>st</sup> November, 2025  
(Chander)