

Sita Sharma vs. State of H.P. & another

Cr.Revision No. 77 of 2014

22.04.2026. Present: Mr. H.S.Rangra, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajay Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Lokender Kutehria, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.2/State.

Learned counsel for petitioner and respondent No.1 submit that matter is being reconciled between the parties.

As prayed, list the matter before the ensuing National Lok Adalat.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

22nd April, 2026
(ravinder)